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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.

MUSEUM— continued.
1913-14.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

VOTE No. 51—continued.
Other Chaeges foe and incidental to—continued.

Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Preparation of specimens
Printing and stationery
Printing Museum Bulletins
Purchase of specimens and pictures
Sunday attendance at Museum
Telephone and fire-alarm charges
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£ £

30
100
20

200
300

13
30

100

50

Total—Vote No. 51 ... 2,153
3,873,871

ADVERTISING OFFICE.
1913-14.

Total number of officers .. 4
VOTE No. 52.

Salaeies—
4 Clerks : 1 at £265, 1 at £200, 1 at £160, 1 at £144... 769

2
3
4
5
6
7

Othee Charges for and incidental to—
Extra clerical assistance
Office equipment, including telephones
Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Printing and stationery
Subscriptions to newspapers ...
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-

dental to the other items of the vote

769

25
20
50
50

175

10

330
Total—Vote No. 52 ... 1,099

DOMINION LABORATORY.
1913-14.

Total number of officers .. 17
VOTE No. 53.

Salaries—Dominion Analyst (also Chief Inspector of Explosives)
Agricultural Chemist
Mining Chemist
Analyst and Inspector of Explosives
2 Assistant Analysts : 1at £235, 1 at £210
4 Laboratory Assistants : 1 at £180, 1at £165,2 at £125
Clerk
2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £78 (7 months) ...
Messenger
3 Magazine-keepers : Dunedin, £160 ; Greymouth (also

Sergeant of Police), £20 ; Nelson, £10 ...

725
500
325
235
445
595
190
131
140

190

3,476

2
3
4
5

Other Charges foe and incidental to—
Books, newspapers, and periodicals
Chemicals and apparatus
Cleaning
Expenses under Explosives Act—

Expenses in connection with magazines
General expenses

40
550

' 85

120
70 i
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