## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item			
		1913–14.	
	MUSEUM—continued.		
	VOTE No. 51—continued.	£	£
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	2	æ
10	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	30	
11	Preparation of specimens	100	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Printing and stationery	20	
$\frac{13}{14}$	Printing Museum Bulletins	200	
15	Purchase of specimens and pictures Sunday attendance at Museum	300	
16	Telephone and fire-alarm charges	30	
17	Travelling allowances and expenses	100	
18	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	50	Y
		2,153	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 51	2,100	3 ,871
			0,071
			•
		,	
	ADVERTISING OFFICE.		
	Total number of officers 4		
1	VOTE No. 52.		
1	SALARIES—	700	
	4 Clerks: 1 at £265, 1 at £200, 1 at £160, 1 at £144	769	•
		769	
_	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO		
2	Extra clerical assistance	25	
3 4	Office equipment, including telephones	20	
5	Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes	50	
6	Printing and stationery Subscriptions to newspapers	$\begin{array}{c} 50 \\ 175 \end{array}$	
7	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-	1/0	
	dental to the other items of the vote	10	
	Тотац— Vote No. 52	330	1 000
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 52		1,099
	DOMINION LABORATORY.		
	1913–14.		
	Total number of officers 17		
1	SALARIES—		
~	Dominion Analyst (also Chief Inspector of Explosives)	725	
	Agricultural Chemist	500	
	Mining Chemist	325	
	Analyst and Inspector of Explosives 2 Assistant Analysts: 1 at £235, 1 at £210	$\begin{array}{c c} 235 \\ 445 \end{array}$	
	2 Assistant Analysts: 1 at £255, 1 at £210 4 Laboratory Assistants: 1 at £180, 1 at £165, 2 at £125	595	
	Clerk	190	
	2 Cadets: 1 at £85, 1 at £78 (7 months)	131	
	Messenger	140	
	3 Magazine-keepers: Dunedin, £160; Greymouth (also	100	
	Sergeant of Police), £20; Nelson, £10	190	
		3,476	•
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	40	
$\frac{2}{2}$	Books, newspapers, and periodicals	$\frac{40}{550}$	
$\begin{vmatrix} 3 \\ 4 \end{vmatrix}$	Chemicals and apparatus Cleaning	85	
5	Expenses under Explosives Act—		
-	Expenses in connection with magazines	120	
	General expenses	70	